AGENCY (OCRA) AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO 
EXECUTE A DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVE ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT 
WITH WALTHOURS ENTERPRISE, LLC FOR THE REHABILITATION OF 
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2120 ALI BABA AVENUE, OPA-LOCKA, 
FLORIDA, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($35,000.00); PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF 
RECITALS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

3. A RESOLUTION OF THE OPA-LOCKA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY, AUTHORIZING THE OPA LOCKA COMMUNITY 
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY’S EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND THEIR 
ATTORNEY TO CONDUCT THE PURCHASE OF THE PROPERTY